Annex

Road Traffic (Driving Licences) Regulations (Cap. 374B) Schedule 4 —
List of Countries or Places for the Purpose of Regulation 11(3)
(In alphabetical order)
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Australia
Austria

Bangladesh, People's Republic of

Belgium

Canada

China, People's Republic of
Denmark

Finland

France

. Germany, Federal Republic of
. Iceland, Republic of

. India

. Ireland, Republic of

. Israel

. Italy

. Japan

. Korea, Republic of

. Luxembourg

19.
20.
21.
22.
23.
24,
25.
26.
217.
28.
29.
30.

31.

32.

Malaysia
Netherlands
New Zealand
Nigeria, Federal Republic of
Norway
Pakistan
Portugal
Singapore
Spain
Sweden
Switzerland

Republic of South Africa together

with S.W. Africa

United Kingdom

together with Alderney (with
Channel Islands), Bermuda,
Guernsey, Isle of Man, Jersey
United States of America



